- 1 SJR91
- 2 155273-1
- 3 By Senator Irons
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 18-MAR-14

1	155273-1:n:10/09/2013:LLR/tan LRS2013-3751
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	DESIGNATING THE "ELIZABETH "BETH" DIANA CHILDERS
9	MEMORIAL HIGHWAY."
10	
11	WHEREAS, with highest tribute and deepest
12	appreciation, the service of Elizabeth "Beth" Diana Childers
13	as a volunteer firefighter for the Town of Anderson in
14	Lauderdale County is herein recognized and honored; and
15	WHEREAS, Elizabeth "Beth" Diana Childers, died on
16	July 11, 2012, while helping her husband get their grandson
17	and daughter out of their burning house; and
18	WHEREAS, the actions of Mrs. Childers in giving up
19	her life to help others epitomized the highest principles of a
20	firefighter in serving others; now therefore,
21	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
22	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the portion of Alabama Highway
23	207 from the north end of the Anderson Creek Bridge at
24	milepost 6.637 North through the Town of Anderson to the
25	Alabama-Tennessee state line at milepost 13.959 is designated
26	as the "Elizabeth "Beth" Diana Childers Memorial Highway."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That, if possible, the 1 signage should be designed and laid out in emblems and words 2 as follows: 3 (Great Seal of the State of Alabama) Elizabeth "Beth" Diana Childers Memorial Highway. 5 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That such memorial 6 7 designation shall in no way alter or conflict with the common designation of that portion of Alabama Highway 207. 8 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this 9 10 resolution be presented to the husband, children, and 11 grandchildren of Elizabeth "Beth" Diana Childers, that they 12 may know of the esteem in which we hold their fallen wife, 13 mother, and grandmother and the service she made to her state

14

and community.